UNITED NATIONS



SECRETARIAT



ADMINISTRATIVE INSTRUCTION

To: Executive Officers and Administrative Officers

SUBJECT: Certifying Officers - 1967 Accounts

In accordance with paragraph 3 of ST/AI/171 dated 16 January 1967 (Certifying Officers - 1967 Accounts), the following amendments are hereby issued:

- 1. On page 4 after account 0104-930-000 delete the name of A. Dodman and insert the name of M. Riedel as an alternate certifying officer.
- 2. On page 12 under the accounts for the Office of Public Information delete the name of B. Borsuk as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of R. Bruce as an alternate certifying officer.
- 3. On page 18 under account 0406-079-066 delete the name of B. Borsuk as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of R. Bruce as an alternate certifying officer.
- 4. On page 21 under account 0804-079-665 delete the name of B. Borsuk as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of R. Bruce as an alternate certifying officer.
- 5. On pages 22 and 23 under accounts 1001-079-301, 1001-079-321 and 1001-079-322 delete the name of B. Borsuk as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of R. Bruce as an alternate certifying officer.
- 6. On pages 23 and 24 under accounts for Public Information supplies and services delete the name of B. Borsuk as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of R. Bruce as an alternate certifying officer.
- 7. On page 26 after account 1201-952-000 insert the name of M. Riedel as an alternate certifying officer.

/...

- 6. On pages 27 and 28 under accounts for Special Missions for Headquarters expenditures insert the name of M. Riedel as an alternate certifying officer.
- 9. On page 27 under account 1207-079-422 delete the name of B. Borsuk as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of R. Bruce as an alternate certifying officer.
- 10. On pages 29 and 30 under accounts for the Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East under field expenditures insert the name of J. El Haj as certifying officer, effective 23 September and delete the name of J.B. Kennedy as certifying officer.
- 11. On pages 35 and 36 under accounts for the United Nations Industrial Development Organization delete the name of M.A. Niazi as an alternate certifying officer. Insert the names of B. Borsuk, E. Jaeger and J.P.Wight as alternate certifying officers.
- 12. On pages 35 and 36 under accounts for the United Nations Industrial Development Organization insert the names of A. Bernstein, H.C. Hillhouse and S. Soltysiak as alternate certifying officers.
- 13. On page 37 under accounts 32300-400, 32300-450 and 32300-680 insert the name of J. Denys as an alternate certifying officer.
- 14. On page 38 under account 22610-000 for field expenditures delete the name of P. Beirne as certifying officer and insert the name of B. Duke as certifying officer, effective 20 April 1967. Delete the name of G. Dunn as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of M.S. Tan as an alternate certifying officer, effective 18 September 1967.
- 15. On page 38 under account 22640-000 for Headquarters expenditures insert the name of M. Riedel as an alternate certifying officer. For field expenditures delete the name of J. Engers and insert the name of J. Van Wijk as certifying officer.
- 16. On page 39 under account 22700-000 delete the name of J.L. Lessard as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of G. Delcoigne as an alternate certifying officer.
- 17. On page 39 under account 22700-000 insert the name of G. Chen as an alternate certifying officer.
- 18. On page 43 under account 40000-000 delete the name of G. Lansky as an alternate certifying officer and insert the name of W. Goodkind as an alternate certifying officer.

Bruce R. Turner Controller